
 Docket for 6/21/2018, 01:00 PM    Judge:Brunner, Susan 
 # of 
Ticket # Issue Dept Cont Respondent  Violation Dt Occurrence Address Issuer Violations 
 18-0000241 Property  Bowie, Albert 12/1/2017 1320 PITNER ALLEY Schnur, Angelique 1 
 Bowie, Ethel, Respondent 1320 Pitner Avenue, Evanston, IL 60201 
 Violation(s): PM-302.8 Motor vehicles, boats and trailers.  Except as provided for in other regulations,no inoperative or unlicensed motor vehicle shall beparked, kept or stored on any 
premises,  
 and no vehicle shall atany time be in a state of major disassembly, disrepair, or in the process of being stripped or dismantled.  
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 18-0000244 Property  O'CONNOR, SEAN T 5/9/2018 216 SOUTH BOULEVARD Kasperski, Mark 1 
 Violation(s): PM-304.13.1 Glazing.  All glazing materials shall be maintained free from cracks and holes. 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 18-0000242 Property  RAMEEZ, BHIMJI R 4/18/2018 1618 MONROE STREET Kasperski, Mark 13 
 Violation(s): 9-15-3(A) Every dwelling unit shall be equipped with at least one approved carbon monoxide alarm in an operating condition within fifteen feet (15') of every room used for 
sleeping  PM-304.1 General.  The exterior of a structure shall be maintained in good repair, structurally sound and sanitary so as not to pose a threat to the public health, safety or 
welfare.PM-304.15 Doors.  All exterior doors, door assemblies and hardware shall be maintained in good condition. Locks at all entrances to dwelling units, rooming units and 
guestrooms  
 purposes. The carbon monoxide alarm may be combined with smoke detecting devices provided that the combined unit complies with the respective provisions of this 
code,  shall tightly secure the door. Locks on means of egress doors shall be in accordance with Section 702.3. 
 reference standards, and departmental rules relating to both smoke detecting devices and carbon monoxide alarms and provided that the combined unit emits an 
alarm in a  
 manner that clearly differentiates the hazard. 

 
18-0000239  Property  Rodriguez, Wilson 12/22/2014 1735 HARTREY AVENUE Schnur, Angelique 2 
 Sinchi, Lourdes, Respondent 1735 Hartrey Ave, Evanston, IL 60201 
 Violation(s): PM-104.11 Permits required.  Any owner or authorized agent who intends to construct, enlarge, alter, repair, move, demolish, or change the occupancy of a building or structure, 
or toPM-108.1.4 Unlawful structure.  An unlawful structure is one found in whole or in part to be occupied by more persons than permitted under this code, or was erected, altered or  
  erect, install, enlarge, alter, repair, remove, convert or replace any electrical, gas, mechanical or plumbing system, the installation or which is regulated by the  occupied contrary to law. 
 International Building Code, International Residential Code, National Fire Prevention Association 101, Life Safety Code, International Fire Code, International 
Mechanical  
 Code, International Plumbing Code, International Fuel Gas Code, NEC Electrical Code or the State of Illinois Plumbing Code or to cause any such work to be done, 
shall  
 first make application to the building official and obtain the required permit. 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________-__ 

 18-0000243 Property  Sarkis Café Inc,  2/16/2018 2632 GROSS POINT ROAD Schnur, Angelique 1 
 CVS Pharmacy 8760 01,  One CVS Drive, Woonsocket, RI 02895 
 Violation(s): PM-302.3 Sidewalks.  All  private sidewalks, walkways, stairs, driveways, parking spaces, parking lots and similar areas shall be kept in a proper state of repair, and 
maintained free  
 from hazardous conditions including, but not limited to, snow and/or ice  Whenever the code official detrmines that there has been a violation of this sxection, or has  
 grounds to believe that such a violation has occurred, notice, in the form prescribed below shall be served in an manner prescribed in Section 107.3 to the person  
 responsible for the violation as specified in this Code.  Such notice shall 1) be in writing. 2) Include a description of the real estate sufficient for identification. 3) 
Include a  
 statement of the violation or violations and why the notice is being issued. 4) Include a statement that the City may file a lien in accordance with Section 106.3. 5) 
Include a  
 statemtnt that the City may initiate immediate legal action without any further notice.. 
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

  
 18-0000240 Property  Taber, Benjamin E 2/3/2017 139 CUSTER AVENUE Schnur, Angelique 5 
 Violation(s): PM-305.3 Interior surfaces.  All interior surfaces, including windows and doors, shall be maintaied in good, clean and sanitary condition.  Peeling, chipping, flaking or abraded 
paint PM-305.4  Every stair, ramp and landing, balcony, porch, deck or other walking surface shall be maintained in sound condition and good repair. Any components, including but 
not PM-504.1 General.  All plumbing fixtures shall be properly installed and maintained in working order, and shall be kept free from obstructions, leaks and defects and be capable of  



 shall be repaired, removed or covered.  Cracked or loose plaster, decayed wood and other defective surface conditions shall be corrected. limited to treads and risers, that evidence excessive wear, rot, deterioration or are broken, warped or loose shall be replaced. Treads and risers shall be uniform. Building  performing the function for which such 
plumbing fixtures are designed. All plumbing fixtures shall be maintained in a safe, sanitary and functional condition. 
 Permits shall be required for the following: porch/deck replacement, stringer/stair replacement, and/or replacement of any structural member including posts and posts  
 that support roof overhangs. 

Count: 6 

 


